Sunday Services for November 2021

Sunday, November 7 Sunday, November 14 Sunday, November 21 Sunday, November 28 Sunday, December 5
8:00 AM Lectors David Thomas Ken Kerr Ann Brannon Ken Kerr David Thomas
8:00 AM Ushers Mac Abney Ken Haynes Ron Denney, Jr. Mac Abney Ron Denney, Jr.

.30 AM Jessica Lang Brad Graff Lyn Carmony Michael Cason Jessica Lang
10:30 Lectors Ann Brannon Sally Graff David Jones Roy McCarroll Margot Lingold
Acolyte: Crucifer Anika Kerr Aiden Kerr Yuri Altnau Jack Rectenwald Anika Kerr

Vergers Chris Altnau Chris Altnau Frank Strauss Frank Strauss Frank Strauss
Camera / Audio Austin Oden Tony Pierce Austin Oden Tony Pierce Austin Oden
Brad Graff . Robbey Simmons Brad Graff .
10:30 AM Ushers Mark Trexler Gary & Mieko Hathaway Tony Pierce Mark Trexler Gary & Mieko Hathaway
Altar Flowers Joel & Barbara Truelove Austin & Katie Oden Mark & Julie Trexler Austin & Katie Oden Kay Ivy
. . Juli Jameson &
Breakfast Host Bud & Angela Bray Rae Dickson & Youth Tammy Faulker Kay Penny & Marissa Girl Scouts
u
Coffee & Cookie Hr. Julie Trexler Host Needed Host Needed Host Needed Host Needed
Monday, November 8 Monday, November 15 Monday, November 22 | Monday, November 29 | Monday, December 6
Team 2 Team 3 Team 4 Team 2 Team 3
Altar Guild Angela Bray S. Bogue Sue Boyd Angela Bray S. Bogue
Schedule K. Abraham, D.Taylor J. Trexler, T. Whaley C. Abney, L. Rectenwald, K. Abraham, D.Taylor J. Trexler, T. Whaley
L. Terrell, S. Heim J. Weeks, C. Martin G.Knutson, L. Terrell, S. Heim J. Weeks, C. Martin
B.Strauss Weinberg N.Haynes B.Strauss Weinberg

*Altar Guild Polish - Thursday, November 18th at 9am in Church

*Ushers - remember to count attendance, record it on card & give it to Verger

*Ingathering of Pledges on Sunday, November 21st




